1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

George Griffiths Cup (County master or master pairs until 1978)
(Swiss teams 1979 to 1998 & from 2000 seniors pairs)

Runners up

Jack Lavis

J Gillard

Brian Lewis

Pat Wheeler
Paul Roberts
Tony Barker
Gerald Soper
Colin Wilson
Gerald Soper

Jo Sivayogan
Colin Wilson

Don Mitchell
Malcolm McBain
Catherine Draper
John Durden
Colin Wilson
Catherine Draper

Harry Millward
Dudley Reed
Don Mitchell

NO COMPETITION
lan Cain

Don Mitchell

Jan Huikeshoven
David Stevens
Stan Adamson
Colin Mahrer
Colin Mahrer

Mike de Winter

David Hudson

Brian Crack

Malcolm Lewis

Hugh Llewellyn-Jones
John Murrell

Konrad Mau

David Burgess
Valerie Golding

John Durden

J Dennis

David McVey
Bernarr Waters
J Hall

D Davies
Jeremy Willans
Diana Avis
Jeremy Willans
Terry Goldsmith
Diana Avis

Ann Mitchell
Pat McBain

D Reader
Marie Horlock
Diana Avis

lan Draper

Pyers Pennant
Dave Blogg
Ann Mitchell

Audrey Clarke
Ann Mitchell
Kaia Bell
Roger Pechey
Nicky Adamson
Tony Baber
Tony Baber

Mary Kendal
Bob Manser
Shirley Goldwin
David McVey

Peter Llewellyn-Jones
Jean Smallwood

John Gibbons
Lionel Shields
Ann Cox

Mrs R Allpress
A Gearing
Frank Wright
Valerie Gunson
David Stretton
Ken Shaw
Mike Kingland
Pat Reardon
Mike Kingland
Phil Bailey

Pat Reardon
Ted Nesom
Tony Price
Peter Crofts
Graham Russell
Pat Reardon

T Matthews

Jack Lavis
Martin Kuriger
Brian Crack

M McDonagh
John Longmuir
Bob King

Bob Manser
Tony Thorpe
Denis O'Donovan
Terry Goldsmith
Richard Pengelly
Terry Goldsmith
Derek Patterson
Richard Pengelly
Moya Nesom
Tim Lloyd-Williams
Harry Millward
Gillian Arantha
Richard Pengelly
Tony Price

Janet Gedge
Bob Jones
Pat Crack



2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Norman Selway Nick Irens

Roger Pechey Lesley Pechey

Eddie Lucioni Jean Smallwood

NO COMPETITION DUE TO CORONAVIRUS
Jeremy Willans Kay Preddy

Norman Inniss Christine Kempton
Frances Connell Gerald Soper
Norman Inniss Christine Kempton

CANCELLED DUE TO LACK OF ENTRIES



